
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:450
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2011
NGOS IN THE MINISTRY
Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of the Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) registered with his Ministry;

(b) the funds granted to each of the NGOs during the last three years and the current year, year-wise;

(c) the norms adopted and the process followed by the Government to grant funds to the NGOs;

(d) the mechanism to monitor the functioning of these NGOs and utilization of funds granted to them;

(e) the names of the NGOs who have not submitted the utilization report of the funds granted to them during the above period; and

(f) the action taken by the Government against those NGOs?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): No NGOs are registered with the Ministry of Human Resource Development.

(b) to (f): Do not arise in view of reply to part (a) above.
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